THERMAL SENSORS
SDT73V Platinum Thin Film Thermal Chip Sensors (For Automotive)
■Construction
■Features
・    SMD platinum thin film thermal sensors for automotive.
・    T.C.R. is equivalent to JIS・IEC standards.
・ Suitable for both flow and reflow solderings.
・    AEC-Q200 Tested.

EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Type Designation
　Example
SDT73V 2B T 100TE F 385
Product
Code
Size
2B：3.2×1.6mm
Terminal
Surface Material
T：Sn
Taping
TEK：4mm pitch
   plastic embossed
TE：4mm pitch
      plastic embossed
BK：Bulk
Nominal
Resistance
100：100Ω
500：500Ω
Resistance
Tolerance
C：±0.2％
 F：±1％
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
385：＋3850
Coating color：Black
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
Th
er
m
al
 S
en
so
rs
Feb. 2025
THERMAL SENSORS
SDT73V Platinum Thin Film Thermal Chip Sensors (For Automotive)
■Construction
■Features
・    SMD platinum thin film thermal sensors for automotive.
・    T.C.R. is equivalent to JIS・IEC standards.
・ Suitable for both flow and reflow solderings.
・    AEC-Q200 Tested.
・    Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■Applications
・    Temperature compensation of the electronic component for
automotive.
・ Temperature compensation for various kinds of sensor drive
circuits.
・ Temperature compensation for telecommunication and measuring
equipment.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60751-1995　JIS C 1604-1997
L
cc

EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Type Designation
　Example
SDT73V 2B T 100TE F 385
Product
Code
Size
2B：3.2×1.6mm
Terminal
Surface Material
T：Sn
Taping
TEK：4mm pitch
   plastic embossed
TE：4mm pitch
      plastic embossed
BK：Bulk
Nominal
Resistance
100：100Ω
500：500Ω
Resistance
Tolerance
C：±0.2％
 F：±1％
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
385：＋3850
Coating color：Black
■Temperature Characteristics
Ambient temperature（℃）
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
va
lu
e
ra
tio
-50 50 100150200250 3000
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
0.8
1,385
1.0
Approximate Expression for Resistance-Temperature Characteristics
－55℃～0℃：RT＝R0｛1＋C1T＋C2T2＋C3（T-100）T3｝
0℃～＋155℃：RT＝R0（1＋C1T＋C2T2）
RT：Resistance value at T℃
R0：Resistance value at 0℃
T：Ambient temperature（℃）
Constants C1, C2, C3：C1＝3.9083×10－3℃－1
 C2＝－5.775×10－7℃－2
 C3＝－4.183×10－12℃－4
■Performance
Note：
Desired temperature values are obtained by adding temperatures in the vertical and horizontal axes. When calculating a resistance
value of 105℃, read the value in the column where 100℃ in the vertical axis and 5℃ in the horizontal axis cross. The value will
be 140.40Ω. The value for 500Ωat 0℃ will be the value obtained by multiplying the resistance value in this table by 5.
■Pt100 Resistance-Temperature Characteristic（IEC 60751-1995）
100Ωat 0℃
Temperature
（℃） 0 －1 －2 －3 －4 －5 －6 －7 －8 －9
－50 80.31 79.91 79.51 79.11 78.72 78.32 － － － －
－40 84.27 83.87 83.48 83.08 82.69 82.29 81.89 81.50 81.10 80.70
－30 88.22 87.83 87.43 87.04 86.64 86.25 85.85 85.46 85.06 84.67